BID NO.: 25-23

Bid Opens: 7/8/2025, 10:00 a.m.

Farmers Branch Creek Reach 2 Erosion Project

Rea	Reach 2 Plans Bid Items			TREG Erosion Specialists,		Austin Filter Systems, Inc.		Stoic Civil Construction, Inc.		Bernal Commercial Construction Co.		Solid Bridge Construction	
ltem	Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	MOBILIZATION (FOR BOTH REACH 2 AND E-12)	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$41,150.00	\$41,150.00	\$99,700.00	\$99,700.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
2	GENERAL SITE PREPARATION, CLEARING, AND GRUBBING (FOR BOTH REACH 2 AND E-12)	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	EROSION CONTROL, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATION (FOR BOTH REACH 2 AND E-12)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	DEWATERING, PER PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS (FOR BOTH REACH 2 AND E-12)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
5	TREE PROTECTION, PER REACH 2 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
6	TREE REMOVAL 6"-12", PER REACH 2 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	TREE REMOVAL 12"-18", PER REACH 2 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	TREE REMOVAL 18"-24", PER REACH 2 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADWALL, PER REACH 2 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
10	24" THICK COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE PAD, PER REACH 2 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	CY	140	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00
11	STORM SEWER MANHOLE (DROP MANHOLE W/ PRE-CAST BASE, 72" DIAMETER), PER REACH 2 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
12	CLASS III 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, PER REACH 2 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	LF	40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$230.00	\$9,200.00
13	CONCRETE HEADWALL WITH FLARED WINGWALLS (TXDOT TYPE CH-FW-45), PER REACH 2 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
14	2-FT X 2-FT CONCRETE BEAM, PER REACH 2 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	CY	60	\$1,200.00	\$72,000.00	\$975.00	\$58,500.00	\$860.00	\$51,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00
15	GABIONS (PVC COATED) (3 FT X 3 FT), PER REACH 2 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	CY	240	\$400.00	\$96,000.00	\$400.00	\$96,000.00	\$750.00	\$180,000.00	\$475.00	\$114,000.00	\$700.00	\$168,000.00
16	GABION MATTRESSES (PVC COATED) (18 IN), PER REACH 2 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	SY	140	\$250.00	\$35,000.00	\$325.00	\$45,500.00	\$250.00	\$35,000.00	\$400.00	\$56,000.00	\$350.00	\$49,000.00
17	UNGROUTED RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) 12" ROCK, 18" THICKNESS, PER REACH 2 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	CY	300	\$140.00	\$42,000.00	\$225.00	\$67,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$186.00	\$55,800.00
18	TIE BACK ROD, PER REACH 2 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	LF	1,880	\$50.00	\$94,000.00	\$75.00	\$141,000.00	\$55.00	\$103,400.00	\$90.00	\$169,200.00	\$15.00	\$28,200.00
19	6" TOPSOIL, PER REACH 2 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	SY	80	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$960.00
20	SODDING, PER REACH 2 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	SY	80	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
21	RESTORE PRECONSTRUCTION SITE CONDITIONS, PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS (FOR BOTH REACH 2 AND E-12)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
22	PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING, AS APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER (FOR BOTH REACH 2 AND E-12; REFER TO SPECIAL CONDITIONS ITEM #49)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	UNFORSEEN ITEMS FOR EROSION REPAIRS, AS APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER (REFER TO SPECIAL CONDITIONS ITEM #48)	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
Tot	al Amount Base-Bid of Reach 2 Plans Bid Items:		\$733,320.00		\$685,050.00		\$789,400.00		\$909,860.00		\$759,960.00		

E-12 Plans Bid Items					TREG Erosion Control Specialists, LLC		Austin Filter Systems, Inc.		IStoic Civil Construction Inc		Bernal Commercial Construction Co.		Solid Bridge Construction	
ltem	Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	TREE PROTECTION, PER E-12 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$800.0	
2	EXCAVATION, PER E-12 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	CY	1,200	\$55.00	\$66,000.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$42.00	\$50,400.00	
3	SELECT FILL, PER E-12 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	CY	332	\$45.00	\$14,940.00	\$75.00	\$24,900.00	\$70.00	\$23,240.00	\$70.00	\$23,240.00	\$55.00	\$18,260.0	
4	GABION WALL, PER E-12 PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS	CY	315	\$400.00	\$126,000.00	\$400.00	\$126,000.00	\$350.00	\$110,250.00	\$450.00	\$141,750.00	\$700.00	\$220,500.0	
5	CONCRETE BEAM, PER E-12 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	CY	46	\$1,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$975.00	\$44,850.00	\$875.00	\$40,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$64,400.0	
6	GABION MATTRESSES, PER E-12 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	SY	37	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	\$325.00	\$12,025.00	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$400.00	\$14,800.00	\$350.00	\$12,950.00	
7	CRUSHED STONE #67, PER E-12 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	CY	690	\$70.00	\$48,300.00	\$75.00	\$51,750.00	\$95.00	\$65,550.00	\$70.00	\$48,300.00	\$200.00	\$138,000.0	
8	COMPACTED CLAY CAP, PER E-12 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	CY	145	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$45.00	\$6,525.00	\$70.00	\$10,150.00	\$45.00	\$6,525.00	\$55.00	\$7,975.0	
9	TOP SOIL, PER E-12 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	SY	290	\$12.00	\$3,480.00	\$25.00	\$7,250.00	\$15.00	\$4,350.00	\$12.00	\$3,480.00	\$12.00	\$3,480.00	
10	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, PER E-12 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	CY	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	
11	CONCRETE CAP, PER E-12 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	CY	147	\$500.00	\$73,500.00	\$600.00	\$88,200.00	\$500.00	\$73,500.00	\$900.00	\$132,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$205,800.0	
12	SOD, PER E-12 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	SY	290	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$15.00	\$4,350.00	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$18.00	\$5,220.00	
13	TIEBACK ANCHORS , PER E-12 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	EA	43	\$1,500.00	\$64,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$103,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$75,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$107,500.00	\$500.00	\$21,500.0	
23	UNFORSEEN ITEMS FOR EROSION REPAIRS, AS APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER (REFER TO SPECIAL CONDITIONS ITEM #48)	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.0	
Total Amount Base-Bid of E-12 Plans Bid Items:				\$528,030.00		\$593,350.00		\$550,640.00		\$633,095.00		\$812,785.00		
Total Amount Base-Bid for Farmers Branch Creek Reach 2 Erosion Project:					\$1,261,350.00		\$1,278,400.00	2*	\$1,340,040.00		\$1,542,955.00	3*	\$1,572,745.00	

<sup>1\*</sup> Submited bid is \$4,000.00 lower due to bidder's math error.

<sup>2\*</sup> Submited bid is \$4,400.00 lower due to bidder's math error.

<sup>3\*</sup> Submited bid is \$40.00 higher due to bidder's math error.